SLAVE LAKE ZINC CORP.

8978 Lindsay Pl. Surrey, BC V3V 6E3 Tel: 604.396.5762

November 6, 2018

Trading Symbol - CSE: SLZ

SLAVE LAKE ZINC CORP. ANNOUNCES CSE LISTING AND GRANT OF STOCK OPTIONS

Vancouver, B.C., November 6, 2018: Slave Lake Zinc Corp. (CSE:SLZ) ("Slave Lake" or the "Company") announces that effective November 7, 2018 the Company's common shares will be listed for trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) under the trading symbol "SLZ". The Company is a reporting issuer in British Columbia and Alberta and, upon listing of the Company's shares, will become a reporting issuer in Ontario.

Stock Options

Slave Lake has granted options to directors and officers of Slave Lake to purchase up to 4,200,000 common shares in the capital of Slave Lake at an exercise price of \$0.10 per share for a period of 2 years from the date of the grant.

About Slave Lake Zinc Corp.

The Company holds a 100% interest in the O'Connor Lake Property (the "Property") in the South Slave Mining District, Northwest Territories, subject to a 3.5% net smelter returns royalty. The Company's business objective is to explore for zinc-lead mineralization on the Property.

For more information, contact Ritch Wigham at 604.396.5762 or ritchzinc@gmail.com.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors,

Slave Lake Zinc Corp.

Per:

Ritch Wigham

CEO

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider has reviewed or accepted responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the content of this news release.